
Form 990 
Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax 

Under section 501 (c) of the Internal Revenue Code (except black lung benefit trust or 
private foundation) or section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust 

1997 

JNARCONON INTERNATIONAL 

7060 HOLLYWOOD BLVD. 
City, town, or post office, state, and ZIP+4 

LOS A N G E L E S , C A 9 0 0 2 8 

95-2769582 
Room/suite E State registration number 
2 2 0 D - 0 5 9 8 8 2 0 

_2595_ ' 

2 
7 2 4 , 2 6 1 . 

r 0 2 6 , 2 4 8 . 

8 , 7 2 1 . 

3 5 , 0 6 4 . 
5 0 , 5 4 6 . 

2 
2 

, 8 4 4 , 8 4 0 . 
, 2 4 3 , 0 4 9 . 

4 2 9 , 3 7 6 . 
4 5 , 5 1 7 . 

1 1 6 , 2 1 2 . 
2 , 8 3 4 , 1 5 4 . 

1 0 , 6 8 6 . 
7 8 0 , 4 5 4 . 

0 . 
7 9 1 , 1 4 0 . 

3 4 4 , 8 6 2 . 
3 7 9 , 3 9 9 . 

STMT 1 

L 
(B) Other 

60,991. 
2 5 , 9 2 7 . 

...STMT 2 

7 2 0 , 1 6 1 . noncash $ 4 , 1 0 0 . ) 



NARCONON INTERNATIONAL 95-2769582 Page 2 

2 5 1 , 2 3 8 . 
2 0 , 6 8 0 . 

1 3 3 , 1 8 2 . 
5 0 6 , 1 4 9 . 

1 , 3 8 6 . 
6 3 , 8 5 7 . 

9 , 6 1 4 . 
6 3 , 9 4 7 . 

- 2 2 , 7 5 9 . 
1 1 7 , 7 3 3 . 

5 3 , 8 9 2 . 
5 5 2 , 6 4 6 . 

2 6 , 4 5 1 . 
2 7 , 8 7 0 . 
6 2 , 2 6 4 . 

1 2 , 4 2 9 . 
1 1 3 , 4 5 1 . 

6 7 8 , 3 9 4 . 

2 , 7 1 7 , 9 4 2 . 

2 5 1 , 2 3 8 . 
2 0 , 6 8 0 . 

7 8 , 6 9 3 . 
4 1 2 , 5 2 1 . 

4 4 , 0 1 4 . 

5 6 , 3 6 6 . 
1 4 , 1 1 6 . 
8 4 , 9 8 4 . 
4 8 , 4 9 0 . 

4 6 4 , 9 4 3 . 
2 0 , 3 1 9 . 
2 2 , 1 3 2 . 
5 1 , 4 1 1 . 

8 , 6 9 9 . 
8 7 , 5 8 4 . 

5 7 6 , 8 5 9 . 

2 , 2 4 3 , 0 4 9 . 

STATEMENT 9 
STATEMENT 10 

3 9 , 9 9 7 . 
9 0 , 0 1 5 . 

1 , 386* 
1 7 , 6 2 5 . 

9 , 6 1 4 . 
7 , 5 7 6 . 
7 , 6 8 2 . 

2 9 , 3 5 4 . 
5 , 0 1 7 . 

7 6 , 1 9 4 . 
5 , 3 4 0 . 
4 , 8 2 6 . 

1 0 , 1 4 1 . 

3 , 2 9 8 . 
2 2 , 3 5 0 . 

9 8 , 9 6 1 . 

4 2 9 , 3 7 6 . 

1 4 , 4 9 2 
3 , 6 1 3 

2 , 2 1 8 

5 
9 6 1 

3 , 3 9 5 
385 

1 1 , 5 0 9 
792 
912 
712 

432 
3 , 5 1 7 

2 , 5 7 4 

4 5 , 5 1 7 

2 4 8 , 8 3 8 . 1 

) 

2 , 4 0 0 o 

) 
) 

• 

1 , 9 6 8 , 6 9 7 . 

3 3 , 0 8 9 . 

1 1 5 , 9 5 1 . 

1 2 5 , 3 1 2 . 

2 , 2 4 3 , 0 4 9 . 



STMT 11 
SE 

57a 
57b 
E S 

1,687,234. 
969,082. 

TATEMENT 12 ) 

1 6 2 , 7 7 9 . 

2 8 , 7 5 9 . 
1 6 , 5 3 5 . 

7 9 6 , 9 1 0 . 
7 , 7 4 7 . 

1 , 0 1 2 , 7 3 0 . 
6 , 6 4 7 . 

7 7 2 . 

2 2 4 , 0 6 2 . 
7 9 5 . 

2 3 2 , 2 7 6 . 

0 . 
0 . 

7 8 0 , 4 5 4 . 

7 8 0 , 4 5 4 . 
1 , 0 1 2 , 7 3 0 . 

45 
46 

47C 

48c 
49 

50 

51C 

52 
53 
54 

55c 
56 

57c 
58 

59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64a 
64b 
65 

66 

67 
68 
69 

70 
71 
72 

73 
74 

2 4 2 , 4 8 6 

3 1 , 3 8 7 
1 6 , 8 0 8 

7 1 8 , 1 5 2 
1 4 , 1 4 5 

1 , 0 2 2 , 9 7 8 
5 , 1 7 3 

4 , 0 0 0 

2 2 1 , 7 2 8 
937 

2 3 1 , 8 3 8 

0 
0 

7 9 1 , 1 4 0 

7 9 1 , 1 4 0 
1 , 0 2 2 , 9 7 8 
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SEE STATEMENT 13 | 133,182.| OJ 0. 
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The books are in care of •CLARK CARR, PRESIDENT Telephone no> ( 3 2 3 ) 9 6 2 - 2 4 0 4 

Locatedat^ 7060 HOLLYWOOD BLVD. SUITE 220 L. A. CA. ZIP+4 • 9 0 0 2 8 



1,779,328. 
16,554, 

230,366, 

"14 8,721- ~ 

35,06T 

01 50,546. 0_ 

j 59,267,| 2,061,312" 
, • 2,120,579 

DRUG REHABILITATION 
DRUG REHAB. TRAINING 
TRADEMARK LICENSE FEES 

93A PAYMENTS RECEIVED FOR DRUG REHABILITATION & EDUCATION SERVICES. 
93B TRAINING & EDUCATION ON DRUG REHABILITATION & DETOXIFICATION DELIVERY. 
93C TRADEMARK LICENSE FEES PAID BY NARCONON CENTERS FOR USE OF DRUG 

EDUCATION & REHABILITATION TECHNOLOGY. 
102 SALE OF BOOKS REGARDING DRUG ABUSE AND OTHER MATERIALS PROMOTING 

DRUG FREE LIFESTYLES. 

^BARBRO CHALMERS, SECRETARY 



Organization Exempt Under 501(c)(3) 
(Except Private Foundation), and Section 501(e), 501(f), 501 (k), 501 (n) or Section 4947(a)(1) 

Nonexempt Charitable Trust 
Supplementary Information 

-i nn-7 
1991 

NONE_ 

ALEXANDER S.MACNABB 

10600 SUNLIT ROAD OAKTON, VIRGINIA [LEGAL I 5 4 , 5 3 0 . 
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(a) 1996 

3 8 1 , 8 3 0 . 

2 , 2 7 7 , 5 5 9 . 

6 , 1 1 8 . 

(b) 1995 

3 6 3 , 1 7 8 . 

2 , 0 9 2 , 4 4 5 . 

5 , 6 4 8 . 

(C) 1994 

6 5 7 , 7 7 7 . 

2 , 4 0 9 , 7 8 2 . 

3 , 7 6 0 . 

(d) 1993 

7 8 3 , 6 5 5 . 

1 , 6 3 7 , 6 4 1 . 

3 , 0 0 7 . 

(e) Total 

2 , 1 8 6 , 4 4 0 . 

8 , 4 1 7 , 4 2 7 . 

1 8 , 5 3 3 . 

2 , 6 6 5 , 5 0 7 . 
3 8 7 , 9 4 8 . 

2 6 , 6 5 5 . 

2 , 4 6 1 , 2 7 1 . 
3 6 8 , 8 2 6 . 

2 4 , 6 1 3 . 

3 , 0 7 1 , 3 1 9 . 
6 6 1 , 5 3 7 . 

3 0 , 7 1 3 . 

2 , 4 2 4 , 3 0 3 . 
7 8 6 , 6 6 2 . 

2 4 , 2 4 3 . 

1 0 , 6 2 2 , 4 0 0 . 
2 , 2 0 4 , 9 7 3 . 

2 

1 

44 

305 

, 2 0 4 

324 
, 8 8 0 

8 5 . . 

r 0 9 9 . 

, 9 0 1 . 

, 9 7 3 . 

, 4 3 4 . 
, 5 3 9 . 
2863 / o 

18"f"533"-' ~ — 
26b 3 0 5 , 9 0 1 
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" NARCONON INTERNATIONAL 95-2769582 

GARY SMITH ' 
1000 WEST JUDO RD 
NEWKIRK, OK 74647 

KEY EMPLOYEE 
45 15,278 0. 

BARBRO A. CHALMERS 
7060 HOLLYWOOD BLVD, STE- 220 
LOS ANGELES, CALIF. 90028 

JOANNE TAKANO IRWIN 
7060 HOLLYWOOD BLVD. SUITE 200 
LOS ANGELES, CALIF. 90028 

SCOTT TREGURTHA 
7060 HOLLYWOOD BLVD. STE 220 
LOS ANGELES, CALIF. 90028 

SECRETARY 
40 + 

TRUSTEE 
AS NEEDED 

TRUSTEE 
AS NEEDED 

16,519 0. 

0. 

0. 

TOTALS INCLUDED ON FORM 990, PART V 133,182 0. 

FORM 990 IDENTIFICATION OF RELATED ORGANIZATIONS 
PART VI, LINE 80B 

STATEMENT 14 

NAME OF ORGANIZATION 

ASSOCIATION FOR BETTER LIVING & EDUCATION 
APPLIED SCHOLASTICS INTERNATIONAL 
THE WAY TO HAPPINESS FOUNDATION 

EXEMPT NONEXEMPT 

X 
X 
X 

SCHEDULE A IDENTIFICATION OF EXCESS CONTRIBUTIONS 
INCLUDED ON PART IV, LINE 26B 

STATEMENT 15 

*** NOT OPEN TO PUBLIC INSPECTION *** 

CONTRIBUTOR'S NAME 
TOTAL EXCESS 

CONTRIBUTION CONTRIBUTION 

350,000. 305,901. 

TOTAL EXCESS CONTRIBUTIONS TO SCHEDULE A, LINE 26B 305,901. 

23 STATEMENT(S) 13, 14, 15 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

COMPUTER/OFFICE EQUIPMENT 
m I i92SL 5.00 19 4,716. 4,246. 470. 
COMPUTER/OFFICE EQUIPMENT 

i ,93SL 5.00 19 6,881. | 4,816. 1,376 
COMPUTER/OFFICE EQUIPMENT 

, ,94SL 5.00 19 7,093. 3,547. 1,419 
COMPUTER/OFFICE EQUIPMENT 
i i ,95 SL 

FURNITURE & 
I ,86SL 

FURNITURE & 
i ,87SL 

FURNITURE & 
I ,88SL 

FURNITURE & 
i ,89SL 

FURNITURE & 
: , ,90SL 

FURNITURE & 
II i ,90SL 
FURNITURE & 
ill i |91SL 
FURNITURE & 
11 i ,91SL 
FURNITURE & 
11 i i94SL 
FURNITURE & 
WM i |94SL 
FURNITURE & 
11 i |95SL 

5.00 19 
EQUIPMENT 
5.00 19 

EQUIPMENT 
5.00 19 

EQUIPMENT 
5.00 19 

EQUIPMENT 
5.00 19 

EQUIPMENT 
5.00 19 

EQUIPMENT 
7.00 19 

EQUIPMENT 
5.00 19 

EQUIPMENT 
17.00 19 
EQUIPMENT 
5.00 19 

EQUIPMENT 
7.00 19 

EQUIPMENT 
7.00 19 

9,007. 

24,787. 

4,121. 

1,903. 

27,128.| 

166,719. 

273,612. 

3,168. 

100,375. 

1,916. 

10,296. 

3,901. 

2,702. 

24,787. 

4,121. 

1,903. 

27,128. 

166,719. 

254,067. 

3,168. 

78,865. 

958. 

3,677. 

835. 

1,801 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

19,545 

0 

14,339 

383 

1,471 

557 
(LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS 
11 i ,88SL 25.0019 14,214. 5,829. -427 
LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS 

i |89SL 24.0019 210,445. 64,187. 10,346 
LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS 
m i |90SL 23.0019 616,945. 160,407. 40,771 
LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS 
II i i91SL 22.0019 | 104,591. 23,012. 7,890 
LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS 
m I |94SL 19.0019 ! 9,922. 992. 836 
SAUNA . . . 
Ill i ,95SL 7.00 19 8,190. 1,755. 1,170 
VEHICLE 
HI i ,94SL 
FURNITURE & 
11 i |92SL 
FURNITURE & 
11 i |92SL 
FURNITURE & 
m i ,93SL 

5.00 19 
EQUIPMENT 
7.00 19 

EQUIPMENT 
5.00 19 

EQUIPMENT 
5.00 19 

14,147. 

3,790. 

2,200. 

7,489. 

i 7,073. 

i 2,435. 

1,650. 

5,243. 

2,829 

541 

440 

1,498 
LEASHOLD IMPROVEMENT 
11! 06,30,9 6 SL 
FURNITURE & 
|I!06,30,96SL 

5.00 19 
EQUIPMENT 
7.00 19 

8,750. 

952. 

875. 

68. 

1,750 

136 



Asset • 
Number 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

Date 
placed 

in service 
Method/ 
IRC sec. 

Life 
or rate 

Line 
No. 

Desc.r!ntior! 

Cost or 
other basis 

nf nrnnortw 

Basis 
reduction 

Accumulated 
depreciation/amortization 

Current year 
deduction 

EQUIPMENT & FURNITURE 
;0 7,01,9 6 SL 7 . 0 0 19 5 9 4 . 4 2 . 85 

AUTO 
1106,30,96 SL 3 . 0 0 19 8 2 5 . 1 3 8 . 275 
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 
1106,30,96 SL 5 . 0 0 19 3 , 8 6 4 . 3 8 6 . 7 7 3 
COMPUTERS 
1107,01,97 SL 5 . 0 0 19 3 , 6 8 3 , 368 
COMPUTERS 
1107,01,97 SL 5 . 0 0 19 7 , 3 7 5 . 738 
COMPUTERS 
i l 07,01,9 7 SL 5 . 0 0 19 4 , 3 9 7 . 440 
COMPUTERS 
11107,01^7 SL 
FURNITURE AND 
111107101,97 SL 
FURNITURE AND 
II! 07,01,9 7 

5 . 0 0 19 | 
EQUIPMENT 

5 . 0 0 19 

3 , 8 5 5 . 

6 , 7 5 1 . 
EQUIPMENT 

SL 5 . 0 0 19 
FURNITURE AND 
11107,01,97 SL 
LEASEHOLD IMP 
110 7,01,9 7 SL 
LEASEHOLD IMP 
I!07 (01|97 

2 , 0 0 6 . 
EQUIPMENT 

5 . 0 0 19 j 
ROVEMENTS 
1 6 . 0 0 19 
ROVEMENTS 

SL 5 . 0 0 |19 
** TOTAL 990 
III i i I 

1 , 8 7 4 . 

4 , 1 0 1 . 

386 

6 7 5 

2 0 1 

187 

117 

6 5 1 . ! 
PAGE 2 DEPRECIATION 

1 , 6 8 7 , 2 3 4 . 8 5 5 , 6 3 1 . 

65 

1 1 3 , 4 5 1 



• NARCONON INTERNATIONAL 95-2769582 

FORM 990 INCOME AND COST OF GOODS SOLD STATEMENT 2 
INCLUDED ON PART I, LINE 10 

INCOME 

1. GROSS RECEIPTS 60,991 
2. RETURNS AND ALLOWANCES 
3. LINE 1 LESS LINE 2 60,991 

4. COST OF GOODS SOLD (LINE 15) 25,927 
5. GROSS PROFIT (LINE 3 LESS LINE 4) 35,064 

COST OF GOODS SOLD 

8. INVENTORY AT BEGINNING OF YEAR 28,759 
9. MERCHANDISE PURCHASED 28,555 
10. COST OF LABOR 
11. MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 
12. OTHER COSTS 
13. ADD LINES 8 THROUGH 12 57,314 

14. INVENTORY AT END OF YEAR 31,387 
15. COST OF GOODS SOLD (LINE 13 LESS LINE 14). . 25,927 

16 STATEMENT(S) 2 



NARCONON INTERNATIONAL 95-2769582 

FORM 990 PAYMENTS TO AFFILIATES STATEMENT 

AFFILIATE'S NAME 

ASSOCIATION FOR BETTER LIVING & 
EDUCATION INTERNATIONAL 

AFFILIATE'S ADDRESS 

6331 HOLLYWOOD BLVD. #700, LOS 
ANGELES, CA. 90028 

PURPOSE OF PAYMENT AMOUNT 

TRADEMARK LICENSE 

TOTAL TO FORM 990 

FORM 990 

DESCRIPTION 

DISSEMINATION 
STAFF TRAINING 
COMMISSIONS 
PROGRAM DELIVERY 
COSTS 
LICENSES, FEES A] 
DUES 
COURSE MATERIALS 
BANK CHARGES 
PENALTIES 
WAGE SETTLEMENT 
ROYALTIES 

TOTAL TO FM 990, : 

FEES 

, PART I 

LN 43 

, LINE 16 

OTHER 

(A) 

TOTAL 

134,766. 
10,827. 

114,084. 

334,216. 

1,047. 
13,923. 
18,724. 

307. 
50,000. 

500. 

678,394. 

EXPENSES 

(B) 
PROGRAM 
SERVICES 

124,741. 
4,101. 

99,007. 

334,216. 

887. 
13,907. 

576,859. 

(C) 
MANAGEMENT 
AND GENERAL 

7,452. 
6,726. 
15,077. 

159. 
16. 

18,724. 
307. 

50,000. 
500. 

98,961. 

116,212. 

116,212. 

STATEMENT 4 

(D) 

FUNDRAISING 

2,573. 

1. 

2,574. 

17 STATEMENT(S) 3, 4 



NAltCONON INTERNATIONAL 95-2769582 

FORM 990 STATEMENT OF PROGRAM SERVICE ACCOMPLISHMENTS STATEMENT 

DESCRIPTION OF PROGRAM SERVICE ONE 

REHABILITATION 
NARCONON OPERATES THREE RESIDENTIAL CENTERS LOCATED IN 
CALIFORNIA AND OKLAHOMA. A JUVENILE PROGRAM STARTED IN UTAH 
AND ANOTHER OUT-PATIENT FACILITY STARTED IN COLORADO. 
NARCONON PROVIDED DRUG REHABILITATION SERVICES TO THE PEOPLE 
IN THESE PROGRAMS AS WELL AS PROVIDING MANAGERIAL SERVICES TO 
THE 40 NARCONON CENTERS IN OVER 15 COUNTRIES. 

GRANTS EXPENSES 

TO FORM 990, PART III, LINE A 248,838. 1,968,697. 

FORM 990 STATEMENT OF PROGRAM SERVICE ACCOMPLISHMENTS STATEMENT 

DESCRIPTION OF PROGRAM SERVICE TWO 

DRUG EDUCATION 
NARCONON'S POPULAR DRUG PREVENTION PROGRAM WAS PROVIDED 
TO 46,238 SCHOOL CHILDREN, TEACHERS AND PARENTS IN THE U.S. 
ALONE. SALES OF THE VIDEO "THE TRUTH ABOUT DRUGS" CONTINUED 
TO DO WELL WITH AN EVER INCREASING INTEREST IN DRUG 
EDUCATION. 

GRANTS EXPENSES 

TO FORM 990, PART III, LINE B 33,089. 

18 STATEMENT(S) 5, 6 



NARXIONON INTERNATIONAL 95-2769582 

FORM 990 STATEMENT OF PROGRAM SERVICE ACCOMPLISHMENTS STATEMENT 

DESCRIPTION OF PROGRAM SERVICE THREE 

CRIMINON 
NARCONON'S CRIMINAL REHABILITATION PROGRAM (CRIMINON) WORKS 
WITH PRISON INMATES THROUGH A SERIES OF EDUCATIONAL AND LIFE 
SKILLS COURSES. OVER 3000 INMATES IN PRISONS TOOK PART 
IN THESE CORRESPONDENCE COURSES WHICH WERE STAFFED 
BY MORE THAN 700 VOLUNTEERS. ALSO NEW ON-SITE PROGRAMS 
HAVE BEEN ESTABLISHED IN PRISONS AND JUVENILE HALLS IN THE 
U.S. AS WELL AS COMMUNITY CENTERS RUNNING CRIME PREVENTION 
PROGRAMS. 

GRANTS EXPENSES 

TO FORM 990, PART III, LINE C 2,400. 115,951. 

FORM 990 STATEMENT OF PROGRAM SERVICE ACCOMPLISHMENTS STATEMENT 

DESCRIPTION OF PROGRAM SERVICE FOUR 

PUBLIC AWARENESS 
NARCONON CONDUCTED A NATIONAL MEDIA CAMPAIGN TO RAISE 
PUBLIC AWARENESS ON SUBSTANCE ABUSE IN AMERICA THROUGH 
TELEVISION, RADIO, PRINTED MEDIA AND THE INTERNET. THROUGH 
THIS CAMPAIGN THE ORGANIZATION REACHED PARENTS, ADDICTS, 
AND OTHER INTERESTED INDIVIDUALS AND GROUPS. 

GRANTS EXPENSES 

TO FORM 990, PART III, LINE D 125,312. 

19 STATEMENT(S) 7, 8 



- NARCONON INTERNATIONAL 95-2769582 

FORM 990 CASH GRANTS AND ALLOCATIONS STATEMENT 9 

CLASSIFICATION DONEE'S NAME DONEE'S ADDRESS 

GENERAL 
SUPPORT 

GENERAL 
SUPPORT 

GENERAL 
SUPPORT 

GENERAL 
SUPPORT 

GENERAL 
SUPPORT 

REENCUENTRO CON LA ENSENADA, MEXICO 
VI DA 

CRIMINON FLORIDA FLORIDA 

CRIMINON D.C. WASHINGTON D.C. 

NARCONON SWEDEN SWEDEN 

NARCONON PORTLAND PORTLAND, OREGON 

TOTAL INCLUDED ON FORM 990, PART II, LINE 22 

DONEE' 'S 
RELATIONSHIP 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

AMOUNT 

246,138. 

1,800. 

600. 

2,000. 

700. 

251,238. 

FORM 990 SPECIFIC ASSISTANCE TO INDIVIDUALS STATEMENT 10 

DESCRIPTION 

DRUG ABUSE & DETOXIFICATION COURSE MATERIALS AND OTHER 
SERVICES 
LIFE SKILLS & EDUCATION MATERIALS FOR INMATES AROUND THE 
UNITED STATES 

TOTAL TO FORM 990, PART II, LINE 23 

AMOUNT 

17,888. 

2,792. 

20,680. 

FORM 990 DEPRECIATION OF ASSETS NOT HELD FOR INVESTMENT STATEMENT 11 

DESCRIPTION 

COMPUTER/OFFICE EQUIPMENT 
COMPUTER/OFFICE EQUIPMENT 
COMPUTER/OFFICE EQUIPMENT 
COMPUTER/OFFICE EQUIPMENT 
FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 
FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 

COST OR 
OTHER BASIS 

4,716. 
6,881. 
7,093. 
9,007. 

24,787. 
4,121. 

ACCUMULATED 
DEPRECIATION 

4,716. 
6,192. 
4,966. 
4,503. 

24,787. 
4,121. 

BOOK VALUE 

0. 
689. 

2,127. 
4,504. 

0. 
0. 

20 STATEMENT(S) 9, 10, 11 



I 

NARCONON INTERNATIONAL 95-2769582 

FURNITURE 
FURNITURE 
FURNITURE 
FURNITURE 
FURNITURE 
FURNITURE 
FURNITURE 
FURNITURE 
FURNITURE 
LEASEHOLD 
LEASEHOLD 
LEASEHOLD 
LEASEHOLD 
LEASEHOLD 
SAUNA 
VEHICLE 
FURNITURE 
FURNITURE 
FURNITURE 

&* EOUIPMENT 
& EQUIPMENT 
& EQUIPMENT 
& EQUIPMENT 
& EQUIPMENT 
& EQUIPMENT 
& EQUIPMENT 
& EQUIPMENT 
& EQUIPMENT 
IMPROVEMENTS 
IMPROVEMENTS 
IMPROVEMENTS 
IMPROVEMENTS 
IMPROVEMENTS 

& EQUIPMENT 
& EQUIPMENT 
& EQUIPMENT 

LEASHOLD IMPROVEMENT 
FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 
EQUIPMENT & FURNITURE 
AUTO 
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 
COMPUTERS 
COMPUTERS 
COMPUTERS 
COMPUTERS 
FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT 
FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT 
FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT 
LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS 
LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS 

TOTAL TO FORM 990, PART IV, LN 57 

1,903. 
27,128. 
166,719. 
273,612. 

3,168, 
100,375. 
1,916, 

10,296, 
3,901. 

14,214. 
210,445. 
616,945. 
104,591. 
9,922. 
8,190. 

14,147. 
3,790. 
2,200. 
7,489. 
8,750, 

952, 
594. 
825. 

3,864. 
3,683, 
7,375. 
4,397. 
3,855. 
6,751. 
2,006, 
1,874. 
4,101. 

651. 

1,687,234. 

1,903. 
27,128. 
166,719, 
273,612. 

3,168. 
93,204, 
1,341, 
5,148. 
1,392. 
5,402. 
74,533. 

201,178. 
30,902. 
1,828. 
2,925. 
9,902. 
2,976. 
2,090. 
6,741. 
2,625, 

204. 
127. 
413. 

1,159. 
368, 
738. 
440. 
386. 
675. 
201, 
187. 
117. 
65. 

969,082. 

0. 
0. 
0. 
0. 
0, 

7,171, 
575, 

5,148. 
2,509. 
8,812. 

135,912. 
415,767. 
73,689, 
8,094. 
5,265. 
4,245. 

814. 
110. 
748. 

6,125. 
748. 
467, 
412. 

2,705. 
3,315, 
6,637. 
3,957. 
3,469, 
6,076, 
1,805. 
1,687. 
3,984, 
586, 

718,152. 

FORM 990 OTHER ASSETS STATEMENT 12 

DESCRIPTION 

DEPOSITS 
LOAN RECEIVABLE 

TOTAL TO FORM 990, PART IV, LINE 58, COLUMN B 

AMOUNT 

13, 

14, 

745. 
400. 

145. 

21 STATEMENT(S) 11, 12 



NARCONON INTERNATIONAL 95-2769582 

FORM 99Q PART V - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, 
TRUSTEES AND KEY EMPLOYEES 

STATEMENT 13 

NAME AND ADDRESS 

SIMON HOGARTH 
6331 HOLLYWOOD BLVD. 
LOS ANGELES, CALIF. 90028 

LAURIE ZURN 
6331 HOLLYWOOD BLVD. 
LOS ANGELES, CALIF. 90028 

RENA WEINBERG 
6331 HOLLYWOOD BLVD. 
LOS ANGELES, CALIF. 90028 

JOHN DUFF 
7060 HOLLYWOOD BLVD. 
LOS ANGELES, CALIF. 90028 

KEVIN BURKE 
206 S. BRAND BLVD. 
GLENDALE, CALIF. 91204 

DR. MEGAN SHIELDS 
5336 FOUNTAIN AVE. 
LOS ANGELES, CALIF. 90028 

CLARK CARR 
7060 HOLLYWOOD BLVD. 
LOS ANGELES, CALIF. 90028 

EMMANUEL GASQUETON 
6331 HOLLYWOOD BLVD. 
LOS ANGELES, CALIF. 90028 

JEANNE TRAHANT 
7060 HOLLYWOOD BLVD. 
LOS ANGELES, CALIF. 90028 

PHIL HART 
7060 HOLLYWOOD BLVD. 
LOS ANGELES, CALIF. 90028 

PATRICIA MORRIL 
1108 E. CALIFORNIA AVE. 
GLENDALE, CA 91206 

TITLE AND 
AVRG HRS/WK 

TRUSTEE 
AS NEEDED 

TRUSTEE 
AS NEEDED 

TRUSTEE 
AS NEEDED 

DIRECTOR 
AS NEEDED 

DIRECTOR 
AS NEEDED 

DIRECTOR 
AS NEEDED 

PRESIDENT 
45 

EXEC. VP 
45 

TREASURER 
4"5 

COMPEN­
SATION 

EMPLOYEE 
BEN PLAN EXPENSE 
CONTRIB ACCOUNT 

0. 

0. 

0. 

0. 

0. 

0. 

21,542 

29,211 

DIRECTOR/KEY EMPLOYEE 
45 38,681 

KEY EMPLOYEE 
10 11,951 

0. 

0. 

0. 

0. 

0. 

0. 

0. 

0. 

0. 

0. 

0. 
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1 8 , 0 0 0 . 

$200,000 

1 1 3 , 4 5 1 . 

1 1 3 , 4 5 1 . 
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